RESOLUTION NO. 12-077

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROPRIATE \$19,400 & EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH W. AVERY & ASSOCIATES FOR EXECUTIVE SEARCH SERVICES

WHEREAS, William Avery & Associates has proposed to assist the City in searching for a Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, William Avery & Associates has substantial executive search experience, expertise and knowledge of the City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that \$19,400 is appropriated from General Emergency & Contingency Fund to Account #110-130-5224-116, and the City Manager is authorized to execute a contract with, William Avery & Associates to conduct an executive search for Chief of Police.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 1st day of May 2012 by the following vote:

AYES: Hamon, Steinbeck, Gilman, Strong, Picanco NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

ATTEST:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

Caryn Jackson, Deputy City Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 12-077

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROPRIATE \$19,400 & EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH W. AVERY & ASSOCIATES FOR EXECUTIVE SEARCH SERVICES

WHEREAS, William Avery & Associates has proposed to assist the City in searching for a Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, William Avery & Associates has substantial executive search experience, expertise and knowledge of the City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that \$19,400 is appropriated from General Emergency & Contingency Fund to Account #110-130-5224-116, and the City Manager is authorized to execute a contract with, William Avery & Associates to conduct an executive search for Chief of Police.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 1st day of May 2012 by the following vote:

AYES: Hamon, Steinbeck, Gilman, Strong, Picanco NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTES

CC Resolution 12-077 Page 1 of 1